# 504132291 12/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4188577

| SUBMISSION TYPE:         | NEW ASSIGNMENT |                |
|--------------------------|----------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:    | ASSIGNMENT     |                |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA     |                |                |
|                          | Name           | Execution Date |
| DANIEL P CHARTIER        |                | 06/09/2011     |
| JOSEPH M DAVIS           |                | 06/09/2011     |
| JORGE E GABUARDI GONZALE | Z              | 06/09/2011     |
| VISHAL R JOSHI           |                | 06/09/2011     |
| MICHAEL J HARDER         |                | 06/09/2011     |
| MICHAEL BACH             |                | 06/09/2011     |
| ANH THI-PHUONG PHAN      |                | 06/09/2011     |
| RESHMI MANGALORE         |                | 06/09/2011     |
| JON E JUNG               |                | 06/09/2011     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING LLC. |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | reet Address: ONE MICROSOFT WAY     |  |
| City:           | REDMOND                             |  |
| State/Country:  | WASHINGTON                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 98052                               |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15381107 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

| Email:              | usdocket@microsoft.com    |
|---------------------|---------------------------|
| Correspondent Name: | MICROSOFT CORPORATION     |
| Address Line 1:     | ONE MICROSOFT WAY         |
| Address Line 4:     | REDMOND, WASHINGTON 98052 |

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 332837-US-CNT |                  |
|---------------------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                    | CLARE HARTNETT   |
| SIGNATURE:                            | /clare hartnett/ |

| DATE SIGNED:                                   | 12/16/2016 |  |
|------------------------------------------------|------------|--|
| Total Attachments: 4                           |            |  |
| source=332837-01-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif |            |  |
| source=332837-01-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif |            |  |
| source=332837-01-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif |            |  |
| source=332837-01-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif |            |  |

I/WE, Daniel P. Chartier, Joseph M. Davis, Jorge E. Gabuardi Gonzalez, Vishal R. Joshi, Michael J. Harder, Michael Bach, Anh Thi-Phuong Phan, Reshmi Mangalore and Jon E. Jung ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " MAPPING SELECTIONS BETWEEN A BROWSER AND THE ORIGINAL FILE FETCHED FROM A WEB SERVER" ("APPLICATION"), which:

will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and Corporate Affairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052, who are associated with customer number 69316, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No. <sup>13/161539</sup>/<sub>13/161539</sub>, filed <sup>06/16/2011</sup>/<sub>06/16/2011</sub>) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date, when known;

was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and was given Application No. \_\_\_\_\_;

□ is filed concurrently herewith;

Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

PATENT REEL: 040639 FRAME: 0062

Page 1 of 4

Inventor's Signature Date Daniel P. Chartier Printed Name in Native Language (if Printed Name in English other than English) 9/2011 hventor's Signature Date Joseph M. Davis Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) teren die also die die seere Inventor's Signature Date Jorge E. Gabuardi Gonzalez ICharles Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English) 61 Inventor's Signature Date Vishal R. Joshi Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT **REEL: 040639 FRAME: 0063** 

Har

Inventor's Signature

Date

Michael J. Harder Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Anventor's Signature

Michael Bach Printed Name in English

6-9-11

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature

Anh Thi-Phuong Phan

1 20 (1 q,

Date

Printed Name in English Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature

Reshmi Mangalore Printed Name in English

6/9/2011

Date

RESHMI MANGALORE.

Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT



11.2 Constant of the Arthree State

. .

. Lucio de 1900 de 1909 de 1909 de 1900 d

and and a second sec Second second

and the second second

ang ji Né Na kartan taun kar N

an an the second se

n sv<sup>2</sup> Statististist

Page 4 of 4

### PATENT REEL: 040639 FRAME: 0065

**RECORDED: 12/16/2016**